# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3674881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEYUAN XIAO	12/14/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Semiconductor Manufacturing International (Shanghai) Corporation	
Street Address:	18 Zhang Jiang Road, Pudong New Area	
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14981807

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-576-0200

**Email:** jsalvador@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND AND STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, EIGHTH FLOOR
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087720-039300US-0917841	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAH-BIN KAO	
SIGNATURE:	/Dah-Bin Kao/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2015-12-24 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT 087720-039300US-0917841#page1.tif source=2015-12-24 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT 087720-039300US-0917841#page2.tif

PATENT 503628251 REEL: 037376 FRAME: 0072

Attorney Docket No.: 087720-039300US-0917841 Client Ref. No.: 2014-01995-SH-US

#### ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

I, the undersigned, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a utility (provisional or non-provisional) or design patent application entitled

# "COMPLEMENTARY CARBON NANOTUBE NEURON DEVICE,"

the specification of which is provided with this Assignment and identified by the Attorney Docket No. above.

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I:

- Agree to assign, transfer, convey, and sell, hereby assign, transfer, convey, and sell and have assigned, transferred, conveyed, and sold to Semiconductor Manufacturing International (Shanghai) Corporation, a corporation of People's Republic of China, having a principal place of business at 18 Zhang Jiang Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, People's Republic of China 201203, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
  - (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly;
  - (b) the above-referenced patent application, the right to claim priority to the above-referenced patent application, all applications based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, including, without limitation, all applications that are a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, registration, utility model, industrial design, reissue, renewal, substitute, extension, reexamination, post-grant review, inter partes review, supplemental examination or non-U.S. patent application or application for other rights based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application;
  - (c) all patents (including, without limitation, all U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, substitutes, extensions, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews and supplemental examinations) that are granted or issued upon, or that claim priority to, any and all applications described in (b) of this paragraph or that disclose or claim intellectual property described in (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part; and

PATENT REEL: 037376 FRAME: 0073 ASSESSED TO COMPLETE AND CARROLS SUSPENDED TO THE SECURITY OF SUSPENDENCE OF SUSP

- Appear that the termin convenience, and constitution of the Assignment for the Assignment of the Assignment

Signed on the dates indicated hereby includes

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF

tone 27 No. 1919

**RECORDED: 12/29/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 037376 FRAME: 0074